

L

ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2600/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/12/2011 in CRLA No.215/2002, of The  
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

JAGDISH AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 02/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.  
Mrs. Dipti Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counter affidavit, if any, by the respondent in two weeks' time,  
finally.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER