

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1097/2012

JAGDISH AND ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 16/10/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal,Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. Gaurav Choudhary,Adv.
Ms. Aarti,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguing counsel of the petitioners is reported to be unwell,
post again after ensuing Diwali holidays.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2014.10.18
13:22:45 IST
Reason: