

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1097/2012

JAGDISH AND ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 12/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Narain, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pankaj Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

Written submission, if any, be filed by learned counsel for
the parties within one week from today.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2014.11.12
17:18:38 IST
Reason: